
East Gippsland Water 2019-20 annual tariff approval 

Variable water, sewerage, recycled water and trade waste charges are rounded down to 4 

decimal places. All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places. 

Tariff and Price Component Price Price 

  (1 July 2018) (1 July 2019) 

      

1.1 Water Tariff Residential & Non–Residential      

Service Availability Charge – 20 mm (per annum) 204.97 207.70 

Service Availability Charge – 25 mm (per annum) 319.76 324.01 

Service Availability Charge – 32 mm (per annum) 524.74 531.73 

Service Availability Charge – 40 mm (per annum) 819.93 830.85 

Service Availability Charge – 50 mm (per annum) 1,281.16 1,298.22 

Service Availability Charge – 75 mm (per annum) 2,882.10 2,920.49 

Service Availability Charge – 80 mm (per annum) 3,279.77 3,323.46 

Service Availability Charge – 100 mm (per annum) 5,124.65 5,192.91 

Service Availability Charge – No Connection 114.43 115.95 

Unmetered Fire Service – 20 mm (per annum) 30.74 31.14 

Unmetered Fire Service – 25 mm (per annum) 47.96 48.59 

Unmetered Fire Service – 32 mm (per annum) 78.73 79.77 

Unmetered Fire Service – 40 mm (per annum) 123.01 124.64 

Unmetered Fire Service – 50 mm (per annum) 192.21 194.77 

Unmetered Fire Service – 75 mm (per annum) 432.31 438.06 

Unmetered Fire Service – 80 mm (per annum) 492.06 498.61 

Unmetered Fire Service – 100 mm (per annum) 768.87 779.11 

Unmetered Fire Service – 150 mm (per annum) 768.87 779.11 

Usage Charge (per kL) 2.1500 2.1786 

      

1.2 Wastewater Tariff Residential & Non–Residential service charges 

(per annum) 

665.40 666.20 

      

1.3 Wastewater Tariff vacant block (per annum) 332.70 333.10 

      

1.4 Standard New customer contribution (per lot)     

Water (per lot) 0.00 0.00 



Sewer (per lot) 0.00 0.00 

      

1.5 Trade Waste      

Service Charge (per annum) 296.25 300.19 

Chemical Oxygen Charge (per kL) 0.2038 0.2065 

Suspended Solids Charge (per kL) 0.0611 0.0619 

Monitoring Charge (per annum) 1,387.22 1,405.69 

      

1.6 Recycled Water     

Usage Charge (per ML) 35.00 35.46 

      

1.7 Miscellaneous Fees and Charges     

Information Statement (each)  56.35 57.10 

Special Meter Reading (including Tenant Readings) (each)  67.62 68.52 

Information Statement with Meter Reading (per application)  123.97 125.62 

Private Fire Service Resealing fire hose taps  152.14 154.16 

Sewerage Connection Application  174.68 177.00 

Connection Fee Meter – 20mm (each)  259.24 262.69 

Connection Fee Meter – 25mm (each)  400.14 405.47 

Standpipe Tokens (each)  4.08 4.13 

Septic Waste Disposal (per kL)  22.54 22.84 

De-Sludging Fees (per kL)  22.54 22.84 

      

Development Planning Charges      

Project Cost <= $5000 400.00 400.00 

Project Cost $5000 - $50000 4% or a 

minimum of 

900.00 

4% or a 

minimum of 

900.00 

Project Cost $50001 - $100000 5% or a 

minimum of 

3500 

5% or a 

minimum of 

3500 

Project Cost => $100000 6% or a 

minimum of 

5500 

6% or a 

minimum of 

5500 

      

Non–core miscellaneous services Actual Cost Actual Cost 

      

 


